

Educational excellence for our City

King Edward VI Lordswood School for Girls, Knightlow Road, Harborne, B17 8QB

Tel: 0121 429 2838

office@lsg.kevibham.org www.lsg.kevibham.org



Educational excellence for our City

Dear Parent/Carer,

Your child has the opportunity to see '& Juliet' at The Birmingham Hippodrome on **Wednesday 30th April 2025**. This will give students an opportunity to see a piece of live theatre in preparation for the written examination and will be paid for by the drama department.

Please note that this performance has an age guidance of 8+.

Students should arrive at school at the normal time and meet Mrs Swallow in the ante-hall at 12.55pm. We will travel to the theatre together in a hired minibus at 1.00pm and aim to arrive at the theatre by 1.30pm for a 2.00pm matinee.

As this experience is being offered for free as part of our collaboration with the theatre, we just ask that you make arrangements to either collect your child from the front of the theatre at 4.30pm or allow them to travel home unaccompanied.

Yours sincerely

Mrs S. Swallow (Lead Professional in Drama)

'&Juilet' Birmingham Hippodrome Wednesday 30th April 1.00pm - 5.00pm

I give permission for my child...... Review Group..... to attend the visit to the Birmingham Hippodrome on *Wednesday 30th April 2025* Please select your preferred method of dismissal from the event.

I will collect them from the Birmingham Hippodrome theatre at 4.30pm

They will make their own way home from the theatre.

My contact telephone number is.....

\_parent/carer

Date

## Together, we thrive and add value to the world BE READY S BE RESPECTFUL S BE RESILIENT

Headteacher: Mrs Kerry Cooney

King Edward VI Lordswood School for Girls is part of the King Edward VI Academy Trust Birmingham, a charitable company limited by guarantee. Registered No. 10654935. Registered Office: Foundation Office, Edgbaston Park Road, Birmingham B15 2UD. Registered in England and Wales.